
SW Covenant HS Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Rush Springs High School 00:14:52.29 4

1 SW Covenant -HS- Christian 00:12:49.52 25 Crossings Christian High School 00:14:50.30 4

2 Amber-Pocasset High School 00:13:35.00 58 Cordell High School 00:15:55.37 3

3 Velma-Alma High School 00:13:54.83 72 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian 
00:16:06.82 2

4 Tuttle High School 00:14:44.97 108 Acad

5 Carnegie High School 00:15:14.27 109 Cashion High School 00:13:09.42 1

6 Harding Charter Prep HS 00:15:42.63 147

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 SW Covenant -HS- Christian 00:12:49.52 7 25

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 1511 Allie Sheppard 00:12:13.43 1
 2 3 1510 Kennedy Robertson 00:12:21.86 2
 3 5 1508 Bennett Carmack 00:12:48.30 4
 4 9 1507 Kara Bird 00:13:03.84 7
 5 16 1506 Mallory Barnhill 00:13:40.16 11
 6 19 1505 Aubree Allison 00:13:53.58 (14)
 7 24 1509 Lola Kennedy 00:14:12.87 (19)
2 Amber-Pocasset High School 00:13:35.00 6 58

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 1297 Blakely Miller 00:12:37.38 3
 2 8 1296 Ainslee Mccomas 00:12:58.64 6
 3 14 1298 Addison Polson 00:13:24.48 10
 4 22 1293 Rory Anderson 00:14:05.60 17
 5 28 1295 Brylee Keck 00:14:48.92 22
 6 36 1294 Phoebe Guthrie 00:15:05.43 (27)
3 Velma-Alma High School 00:13:54.83 8 72

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 1547 Sophia Davis 00:12:57.20 5
 2 12 1548 Jessie FosterAnderson 00:13:11.48 8
 3 21 1549 Mallory FosterAnderson 00:13:58.16 16
 4 26 1550 Gracie Osborne 00:14:29.98 20
 5 29 1551 Abby Pollock 00:14:57.33 23
 6 31 1546 Karsynn Bowles 00:15:01.27 (25)
 7 37 1544 Jade Airington 00:15:14.52 (28)
4 Tuttle High School 00:14:44.97 6 108

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 17 1528 Brianna Williams 00:13:44.14 12
 2 20 1525 Casi Colvin 00:13:57.58 15
 3 23 1526 Luz Perales 00:14:10.58 18
 4 38 1524 Anna Calcote 00:15:17.35 29
 5 45 1527 Carmen Perales 00:16:35.20 34
 6 48 1523 Bentley Bond 00:17:14.62 (35)
5 Carnegie High School 00:15:14.27 5 109

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 1301 Alexa Chavez 00:13:11.76 9
 2 18 1300 Wenzday Burcum 00:13:46.10 13
 3 30 1302 Paxton Davis 00:14:58.16 24
 4 33 1303 Harley Gastineau 00:15:03.14 26
 5 51 1299 Antonia Barco 00:19:12.18 37
6 Harding Charter Prep HS 00:15:42.63 9 147

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 27 1377 Rachel Carr 00:14:45.47 21
 2 39 1380 Chaezell Henderson 00:15:27.44 30
 3 42 1376 Tegan Ashley 00:15:44.04 31
 4 43 1383 Jocelyn Martinez 00:16:06.36 32
 5 44 1382 Reagan Kintsel 00:16:29.83 33
 6 50 1381 Adriana Hernandez 00:17:56.49 (36)
 7 52 1378 Sophia Doonkeen 00:19:20.11 (38)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 1320 Calliy Walker SO 00:11:37.05 Cordell High School

2 1 1511 Allie Sheppard JR 00:12:13.43 SW Covenant -HS- Christian

3 2 1510 Kennedy Robertson FR 00:12:21.86 SW Covenant -HS- Christian

4 3 1297 Blakely Miller SO 00:12:37.38 Amber-Pocasset High School

5 4 1508 Bennett Carmack JR 00:12:48.30 SW Covenant -HS- Christian

6 0 1457 Caylie Brewer SO 00:12:56.42 Rush Springs High School



7 5 1547 Sophia Davis FR 00:12:57.20 Velma-Alma High School

8 6 1296 Ainslee Mccomas SR 00:12:58.64 Amber-Pocasset High School

9 7 1507 Kara Bird FR 00:13:03.84 SW Covenant -HS- Christian

10 0 1308 Addison McCracken SR 00:13:09.42 Cashion High School

11 0 1459 Julianna Chesnut JR 00:13:09.70 Rush Springs High School

12 8 1548 Jessie FosterAnderson SR 00:13:11.48 Velma-Alma High School

13 9 1301 Alexa Chavez JR 00:13:11.76 Carnegie High School

14 10 1298 Addison Polson SO 00:13:24.48 Amber-Pocasset High School

15 0 1327 Annie Rauschkolb SO 00:13:39.77 Crossings Christian High School

16 11 1506 Mallory Barnhill SO 00:13:40.16 SW Covenant -HS- Christian

17 12 1528 Brianna Williams SO 00:13:44.14 Tuttle High School

18 13 1300 Wenzday Burcum JR 00:13:46.10 Carnegie High School

19 (14) 1505 Aubree Allison SR 00:13:53.58 SW Covenant -HS- Christian

20 15 1525 Casi Colvin SR 00:13:57.58 Tuttle High School

21 16 1549 Mallory FosterAnderson SR 00:13:58.16 Velma-Alma High School

22 17 1293 Rory Anderson FR 00:14:05.60 Amber-Pocasset High School

23 18 1526 Luz Perales SR 00:14:10.58 Tuttle High School

24 (19) 1509 Lola Kennedy FR 00:14:12.87 SW Covenant -HS- Christian

25 0 1410 Mckenzie Strohl SR 00:14:25.35 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad

26 20 1550 Gracie Osborne JR 00:14:29.98 Velma-Alma High School

27 21 1377 Rachel Carr SR 00:14:45.47 Harding Charter Prep HS

28 22 1295 Brylee Keck SO 00:14:48.92 Amber-Pocasset High School

29 23 1551 Abby Pollock SO 00:14:57.33 Velma-Alma High School

30 24 1302 Paxton Davis JR 00:14:58.16 Carnegie High School

31 (25) 1546 Karsynn Bowles SR 00:15:01.27 Velma-Alma High School

32 0 1319 Baylor Moore SO 00:15:02.76 Cordell High School

33 26 1303 Harley Gastineau SR 00:15:03.14 Carnegie High School

34 0 1323 Kaitlyn Coit SR 00:15:04.03 Crossings Christian High School

35 0 1324 Mollie Fowler SR 00:15:04.36 Crossings Christian High School

36 (27) 1294 Phoebe Guthrie FR 00:15:05.43 Amber-Pocasset High School

37 (28) 1544 Jade Airington SR 00:15:14.52 Velma-Alma High School

38 29 1524 Anna Calcote FR 00:15:17.35 Tuttle High School

39 30 1380 Chaezell Henderson SO 00:15:27.44 Harding Charter Prep HS

40 0 1545 Lyla Allen FR 00:15:29.25 Velma-Alma High School

41 0 1326 Katie Linkous SR 00:15:33.07 Crossings Christian High School

42 31 1376 Tegan Ashley SO 00:15:44.04 Harding Charter Prep HS

43 32 1383 Jocelyn Martinez SO 00:16:06.36 Harding Charter Prep HS

44 33 1382 Reagan Kintsel FR 00:16:29.83 Harding Charter Prep HS

45 34 1527 Carmen Perales SR 00:16:35.20 Tuttle High School

46 0 1458 Ashlynn Carruth FR 00:16:37.75 Rush Springs High School

47 0 1558 Sierra Witt K 00:16:45.30 Rush Springs High School

48 (35) 1523 Bentley Bond SO 00:17:14.62 Tuttle High School

49 0 1409 Molly Gibson FR 00:17:48.29 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad

50 (36) 1381 Adriana Hernandez JR 00:17:56.49 Harding Charter Prep HS

51 37 1299 Antonia Barco JR 00:19:12.18 Carnegie High School

52 (38) 1378 Sophia Doonkeen SR 00:19:20.11 Harding Charter Prep HS

53 0 1384 Chiara Nuccio JR 00:19:25.41 Harding Charter Prep HS

54 0 1379 Maddie Greer SR 00:19:31.95 Harding Charter Prep HS

55 0 1318 Lacey Meyer SO 00:21:06.31 Cordell High School

SW Covenant HS Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Carnegie High School 00:19:25.00 4

1 SW Covenant -HS- Christian 00:17:31.24 26 Tuttle High School 00:29:32.97 3

2 Crossings Christian High School 00:17:40.70 32 Cordell High School 00:20:54.88 2

3 Harding Charter Prep HS 00:18:38.25 78 Cashion High School 00:17:04.49 1

4 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad 00:19:08.01 99 Mercy School - High Sch 00:18:00.23 1

Davenport High School 00:18:13.58 1

5 Velma-Alma High School 00:19:59.43 127 Rush Springs High School 00:20:10.64 1

Ft. Cobb-Broxton High School 00:21:55.45 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 SW Covenant -HS- Christian 00:17:31.24 9 26

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 2 1520 Brady Robertson 00:16:50.80 2
 2 3 1513 Carter Dennis 00:16:52.76 3
 3 5 1517 Luke Kern 00:17:42.71 4
 4 8 1515 Adon Foret 00:17:53.00 6
 5 15 1512 Gavyn Beshears 00:18:16.96 11
 6 17 1519 Ian Ortiz 00:18:20.25 (13)
 7 19 1516 Jackson Hall 00:18:20.68 (15)
2 Crossings Christian High School 00:17:40.70 11 32

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 1329 Trey Bishop 00:16:25.59 1
 2 7 1328 Chase Brown 00:17:51.58 5
 3 9 1332 Stacy Harris 00:17:55.42 7
 4 12 1338 Harry Smith 00:18:04.46 9
 5 13 1337 Zac Roberson 00:18:06.45 10
 6 25 1334 Graham Link 00:18:54.60 (18)
 7 38 1335 Collin Mcgann 00:20:13.05 (28)
3 Harding Charter Prep HS 00:18:38.25 17 78

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 1400 Andy Sac 00:17:58.67 8
 2 18 1391 James Featherstone 00:18:20.68 14
 3 20 1388 Samuel Carr 00:18:32.44 16
 4 23 1401 Raimi Shadik 00:18:47.50 17
 5 32 1395 Bram Mischler 00:19:31.94 23
 6 39 1393 Diego Ibanez 00:20:47.88 (29)
 7 43 1399 Isaac Rivas 00:21:14.18 (32)
4 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad 00:19:08.01 13 99

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 1430 Evan Tucker 00:18:19.52 12
 2 27 1427 Noah Sharp 00:19:01.78 19
 3 28 1429 Seth Thomas 00:19:03.14 20
 4 29 1419 Josh Fricker 00:19:04.82 21
 5 37 1414 Nathaniel Contreras 00:20:10.80 27
 6 42 1420 Hudson Goddard 00:21:00.13 (31)
 7 44 1423 Parker Mack 00:21:22.12 (33)
5 Velma-Alma High School 00:19:59.43 6 127

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 30 1554 Adriaan Kruger 00:19:13.87 22
 2 33 1556 Cody Masterman 00:19:52.16 24
 3 34 1557 Kevin Whitfield 00:19:54.82 25
 4 35 1552 Blaine Courtright 00:20:02.01 26
 5 40 1555 Gage Leonhart 00:20:54.29 30
 6 46 1553 Josiah Dees 00:21:35.80 (34)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 1329 Trey Bishop SR 00:16:25.59 Crossings Christian High School

2 2 1520 Brady Robertson SO 00:16:50.80 SW Covenant -HS- Christian

3 3 1513 Carter Dennis SO 00:16:52.76 SW Covenant -HS- Christian

4 0 1310 Luke Baustert SR 00:17:04.49 Cashion High School

5 4 1517 Luke Kern JR 00:17:42.71 SW Covenant -HS- Christian

6 0 1305 Jerin Thompson FR 00:17:49.61 Carnegie High School

7 5 1328 Chase Brown FR 00:17:51.58 Crossings Christian High School

8 6 1515 Adon Foret SO 00:17:53.00 SW Covenant -HS- Christian

9 7 1332 Stacy Harris JR 00:17:55.42 Crossings Christian High School

10 8 1400 Andy Sac JR 00:17:58.67 Harding Charter Prep HS

11 0 1407 Jawad Salame JR 00:18:00.23 Mercy School - High Sch

12 9 1338 Harry Smith SR 00:18:04.46 Crossings Christian High School

13 10 1337 Zac Roberson JR 00:18:06.45 Crossings Christian High School

14 0 1371 Cooper Emmons SO 00:18:13.58 Davenport High School

15 11 1512 Gavyn Beshears JR 00:18:16.96 SW Covenant -HS- Christian

16 12 1430 Evan Tucker SO 00:18:19.52 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad

17 (13) 1519 Ian Ortiz FR 00:18:20.25 SW Covenant -HS- Christian

18 14 1391 James Featherstone SO 00:18:20.68 Harding Charter Prep HS

19 (15) 1516 Jackson Hall JR 00:18:20.68 SW Covenant -HS- Christian

20 16 1388 Samuel Carr 8th 00:18:32.44 Harding Charter Prep HS

21 0 1514 Harper Ellison JR 00:18:37.17 SW Covenant -HS- Christian

22 0 1304 Julias Chavez FR 00:18:37.26 Carnegie High School

23 17 1401 Raimi Shadik JR 00:18:47.50 Harding Charter Prep HS

24 0 1322 Jacob Vela JR 00:18:49.95 Cordell High School

25 (18) 1334 Graham Link FR 00:18:54.60 Crossings Christian High School

26 0 1307 Kolten Valenzuela FR 00:18:55.08 Carnegie High School

27 19 1427 Noah Sharp FR 00:19:01.78 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad

28 20 1429 Seth Thomas JR 00:19:03.14 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad

29 21 1419 Josh Fricker JR 00:19:04.82 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad

30 22 1554 Adriaan Kruger SR 00:19:13.87 Velma-Alma High School



31 0 1518 Preston Ortiz JR 00:19:27.48 SW Covenant -HS- Christian

32 23 1395 Bram Mischler SO 00:19:31.94 Harding Charter Prep HS

33 24 1556 Cody Masterman FR 00:19:52.16 Velma-Alma High School

34 25 1557 Kevin Whitfield SR 00:19:54.82 Velma-Alma High School

35 26 1552 Blaine Courtright SO 00:20:02.01 Velma-Alma High School

36 0 1460 Aiden Beutler SO 00:20:10.64 Rush Springs High School

37 27 1414 Nathaniel Contreras SR 00:20:10.80 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad

38 (28) 1335 Collin Mcgann SO 00:20:13.05 Crossings Christian High School

39 (29) 1393 Diego Ibanez JR 00:20:47.88 Harding Charter Prep HS

40 30 1555 Gage Leonhart SO 00:20:54.29 Velma-Alma High School

41 0 1530 Matt Dickson JR 00:20:55.10 Tuttle High School

42 (31) 1420 Hudson Goddard SR 00:21:00.13 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad

43 (32) 1399 Isaac Rivas SO 00:21:14.18 Harding Charter Prep HS

44 (33) 1423 Parker Mack SR 00:21:22.12 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad

45 0 1389 AJ Covey SR 00:21:31.95 Harding Charter Prep HS

46 (34) 1553 Josiah Dees FR 00:21:35.80 Velma-Alma High School

47 0 1417 Weston Eudey FR 00:21:43.75 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad

48 0 1375 Ryker Hill SR 00:21:55.45 Ft. Cobb-Broxton High School

49 0 1531 Kurtis Ross FR 00:22:03.59 Tuttle High School

50 0 1394 Jesus Mares JR 00:22:06.74 Harding Charter Prep HS

51 0 1387 Kerubel Ayalsew JR 00:22:07.06 Harding Charter Prep HS

52 0 1333 Matthew Lauw SR 00:22:08.31 Crossings Christian High School

53 0 1306 Preston Turney FR 00:22:18.05 Carnegie High School

54 0 1413 Logan Beninger SR 00:22:21.43 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad

55 0 1398 Jude Prilliman SO 00:22:42.87 Harding Charter Prep HS

56 0 1396 William Okine SO 00:22:43.12 Harding Charter Prep HS

57 0 1432 Bode Whitehead SR 00:22:55.79 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad

58 0 1422 Ryder Mack FR 00:22:56.29 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad

59 0 1321 Daniel Harjo SR 00:22:59.82 Cordell High School

60 0 1331 Will Graham SR 00:23:20.25 Crossings Christian High School

61 0 1397 Edwin Perez JR 00:23:39.97 Harding Charter Prep HS

62 0 1385 Yaaron Amooreour JR 00:23:43.16 Harding Charter Prep HS

63 0 1330 Sebastian Denman SO 00:24:09.88 Crossings Christian High School

64 0 1412 Truman Adams FR 00:25:29.85 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad

65 0 1386 Surafel Ayalsew JR 00:26:43.65 Harding Charter Prep HS

66 0 1390 Keven Espinosa SR 00:30:09.40 Harding Charter Prep HS

67 0 1431 William Washko SR 00:30:48.63 Oklahoma (OCA HS) Christian Acad

68 0 1392 Ocean Frias FR 00:41:38.44 Harding Charter Prep HS

69 0 1336 Ethan Prusila FR 00:45:17.92 Crossings Christian High School

70 0 1529 Wyatt Baker FR 00:45:40.23 Tuttle High School

SW Covenant JH Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Crossings Christian Middle School 00:13:30.08 4

1 Cashion Junior High 00:11:01.43 19 Tuttle Junior High 00:12:23.59 4

2 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad 00:13:49.50 36 Davenport Middle School 00:11:15.17 2

SW Covenant -MS- Christian 00:12:06.41 1
Mayfield Middle School 00:13:23.32 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Cashion Junior High 00:11:01.43 5 19

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 1316 Hattie Wood 00:09:46.86 1
 2 2 1315 Lyla Sloan 00:10:12.24 2
 3 3 1311 Zoie Cox 00:10:30.14 3
 4 10 1314 Leighton Nye 00:11:38.44 6
 5 15 1313 Molly Graham 00:12:59.48 7
2 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad 00:13:49.50 5 36

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 1438 Carlie Hayden 00:11:04.91 4
 2 8 1439 Sasha Ostovar 00:11:26.47 5
 3 18 1443 Sharon Twidt 00:13:49.65 8
 4 21 1437 Colbie Hall 00:16:17.61 9
 5 22 1441 Addi Scott 00:16:28.87 10



Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 1316 Hattie Wood 7th 00:09:46.86 Cashion Junior High

2 2 1315 Lyla Sloan 8th 00:10:12.24 Cashion Junior High

3 3 1311 Zoie Cox 8th 00:10:30.14 Cashion Junior High

4 0 1340 Emma Ethridge 8th 00:10:42.12 Crossings Christian Middle School

5 0 1372 Briley Hauk 8th 00:11:03.86 Davenport Middle School

6 4 1438 Carlie Hayden 7th 00:11:04.91 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

7 0 1534 Eastyn Davis 8th 00:11:21.21 Tuttle Junior High

8 5 1439 Sasha Ostovar 7th 00:11:26.47 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

9 0 1373 Riley Mascho 8th 00:11:26.47 Davenport Middle School

10 6 1314 Leighton Nye 8th 00:11:38.44 Cashion Junior High

11 0 1521 Adley Bloom 7th 00:12:06.42 SW Covenant -MS- Christian

12 0 1532 Gabriella Boscacci 7th 00:12:30.62 Tuttle Junior High

13 0 1536 Malerie Hickman 8th 00:12:34.47 Tuttle Junior High

14 0 1339 Samantha Bastin 7th 00:12:41.01 Crossings Christian Middle School

15 7 1313 Molly Graham 8th 00:12:59.48 Cashion Junior High

16 0 1535 Gracee Goodwin 7th 00:13:08.05 Tuttle Junior High

17 0 1402 Vanessa Godinez 8th 00:13:23.32 Mayfield Middle School

18 8 1443 Sharon Twidt 8th 00:13:49.65 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

19 0 1342 Naomi Pappy 8th 00:15:14.08 Crossings Christian Middle School

20 0 1341 Lucy Ledbetter 7th 00:15:23.10 Crossings Christian Middle School

21 9 1437 Colbie Hall 7th 00:16:17.61 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

22 10 1441 Addi Scott 7th 00:16:28.87 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

SW Covenant JH Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Mayfield Middle School 00:13:16.48 4

1 Crossings Christian Middle School 00:12:52.11 15 Tuttle Junior High 00:24:24.19 4

Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian 
00:14:23.29 4

Acad

Davenport Middle School 00:13:33.45 1
Unattached 00:15:12.84 1
Cashion Junior High 00:15:49.75 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Crossings Christian Middle School 00:12:52.11 17 15

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 1352 Wes Foster 00:12:09.24 1
 2 3 1345 Andrew Brister 00:12:17.99 2
 3 6 1346 Bryson Bush 00:13:05.77 3
 4 8 1360 Sawyer Morton 00:13:20.30 4
 5 10 1363 Hank Raushkolb 00:13:27.25 5
 6 13 1356 Hudson Held 00:13:42.86 (6)
 7 14 1366 Noah Startzman 00:13:43.85 (7)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 1404 Demian Maximiliano Campos Lopez 8th 00:12:01.89 Mayfield Middle School

2 1 1352 Wes Foster 7th 00:12:09.24 Crossings Christian Middle School

3 2 1345 Andrew Brister 8th 00:12:17.99 Crossings Christian Middle School

4 0 1540 Jagger Slover 8th 00:12:21.75 Tuttle Junior High

5 0 1452 Jaxon Rieger 7th 00:12:58.90 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

6 3 1346 Bryson Bush 7th 00:13:05.77 Crossings Christian Middle School

7 0 1456 Levi Williams 7th 00:13:11.53 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

8 4 1360 Sawyer Morton 7th 00:13:20.30 Crossings Christian Middle School

9 0 1403 Angel Alonzo Maldonado 8th 00:13:22.74 Mayfield Middle School

10 5 1363 Hank Raushkolb 8th 00:13:27.25 Crossings Christian Middle School

11 0 1374 Remington Emmons 8th 00:13:33.45 Davenport Middle School

12 0 1406 Roberto Fernandez Diaz 8th 00:13:39.00 Mayfield Middle School

13 (6) 1356 Hudson Held 8th 00:13:42.86 Crossings Christian Middle School

14 (7) 1366 Noah Startzman 7th 00:13:43.85 Crossings Christian Middle School

15 0 1361 Aiden Okelly 8th 00:13:57.14 Crossings Christian Middle School

16 0 1405 Juan Delgado Carranza 8th 00:14:02.28 Mayfield Middle School



17 0 1539 Pascual Perales 7th 00:14:07.90 Tuttle Junior High

18 0 1447 Zachary Eudey 7th 00:14:11.07 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

19 0 1347 Kole Cooper 7th 00:14:16.76 Crossings Christian Middle School

20 0 1348 Creighton Corp 8th 00:14:19.15 Crossings Christian Middle School

21 0 1349 George Coulter 7th 00:14:19.64 Crossings Christian Middle School

22 0 1344 Carson Bertholf 7th 00:14:22.22 Crossings Christian Middle School

23 0 1354 Jacob Harris 7th 00:14:27.19 Crossings Christian Middle School

24 0 1538 Eli Newman 7th 00:14:45.28 Tuttle Junior High

25 0 1359 Gage Mcfadden 8th 00:15:07.84 Crossings Christian Middle School

26 0 1543 Grant Kern 8th 00:15:12.84 Unattached

27 0 1317 Arlan Cates 8th 00:15:49.75 Cashion Junior High

28 0 1358 Bronx Hollis 7th 00:16:41.82 Crossings Christian Middle School

29 0 1446 Tyler Eudey 7th 00:17:11.68 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

30 0 1362 Britian Porter 8th 00:23:53.94 Crossings Christian Middle School

31 0 1357 Johnson Hibbard 8th 00:23:54.82 Crossings Christian Middle School

32 0 1537 Conner Mahan 7th 00:56:21.84 Tuttle Junior High

SW Covenant Elementary Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian 
00:07:59.00 2

1 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School 00:07:38.90 24 Acad

2
Academy (elem) of Classical Christian 

00:07:40.96 34 St. Gerard Elem Sch 00:07:08.87 1

Studies Unattached 00:10:06.88 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School 00:07:38.90 18 24

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 1471 Quinn Ortiz 00:07:12.99 2
 2 6 1467 Evelynn Low 00:07:34.87 4
 3 7 1470 Victoria Nguyen 00:07:48.43 5
 4 8 1469 Lennox Marshall 00:07:48.68 6
 5 9 1472 Gentry Peffer 00:07:49.53 7
 6 10 1466 Daphne Holden 00:07:54.65 (8)
 7 14 1463 Anna Bos 00:08:15.18 (12)
2 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies 00:07:40.96 16 34

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 1251 Brylee Adel 00:06:58.49 1
 2 5 1268 Kate Steele 00:07:17.69 3
 3 11 1262 Cora Key 00:07:55.35 9
 4 12 1254 Reese Davis 00:08:01.48 10
 5 13 1263 Quinn Lee 00:08:11.77 11
 6 15 1253 Cece Craig 00:08:15.50 (13)
 7 16 1261 Carmen Key 00:08:18.02 (14)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 1251 Brylee Adel 5th 00:06:58.49 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

2 0 1500 Murphy Ketcham 6th 00:07:08.87 St. Gerard Elem Sch

3 0 1436 Mila Gillespie 6th 00:07:10.76 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

4 2 1471 Quinn Ortiz 5th 00:07:12.99 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

5 3 1268 Kate Steele 3rd 00:07:17.69 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

6 4 1467 Evelynn Low 6th 00:07:34.87 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

7 5 1470 Victoria Nguyen 2nd 00:07:48.43 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

8 6 1469 Lennox Marshall 2nd 00:07:48.68 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

9 7 1472 Gentry Peffer 5th 00:07:49.53 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

10 (8) 1466 Daphne Holden 4th 00:07:54.65 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

11 9 1262 Cora Key 4th 00:07:55.35 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

12 10 1254 Reese Davis K 00:08:01.48 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

13 11 1263 Quinn Lee 3rd 00:08:11.77 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

14 (12) 1463 Anna Bos 2nd 00:08:15.18 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

15 (13) 1253 Cece Craig 5th 00:08:15.50 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

16 (14) 1261 Carmen Key K 00:08:18.02 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

17 0 1258 Grace Hunter 3rd 00:08:21.04 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

18 0 1474 Bridget Stark 6th 00:08:23.76 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School



19 0 1564 Ruby Bolton K 00:08:26.72 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

20 0 1264 Elizabeth Mayfield 2nd 00:08:26.88 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

21 0 1473 Olivia Peffer 2nd 00:08:41.39 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

22 0 1442 Sarah Sharp 6th 00:08:47.24 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

23 0 1461 Emrie Allen 2nd 00:08:49.62 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

24 0 1476 Jordyn Ward 6th 00:08:52.73 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

25 0 1255 Felicity Diven 5th 00:08:53.19 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

26 0 1256 Aleithia Hangen 2nd 00:08:56.35 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

27 0 1257 Elise Hangen K 00:08:56.40 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

28 0 1562 Eva Holden K 00:08:58.77 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

29 0 1468 Lily Low 1st 00:09:07.80 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

30 0 1464 Lucille Gore K 00:09:31.41 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

31 0 1266 Ellie Smith 2nd 00:09:36.26 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

32 0 1475 Kennedy Ward 6th 00:09:36.51 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

33 0 1260 Kate Johnson 1st 00:09:39.80 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

34 0 1267 Evelyn Steele 2nd 00:09:40.82 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

35 0 1259 Ella Johnson 3rd 00:09:41.57 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

36 0 1541 Claire Fitzgerald 3rd 00:10:06.88 Unattached

37 0 1462 Kaelyn Bohanan K 00:10:19.23 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

38 0 1465 Emmy Holden K 00:11:04.04 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

SW Covenant Elementary Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School 00:06:38.95 37 St. Gerard Elem Sch 00:05:57.67 4

2 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad 00:06:28.08 38
3

Academy (elem) of Classical Christian 
00:06:42.51 48

Studies

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School 00:06:38.95 21 37

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 1559 Harper Wald 00:06:24.58 4
 2 9 1490 Jonas Bos 00:06:33.92 5
 3 10 1482 Hutch Allen 00:06:38.14 6
 4 14 1495 William Nguyen 00:06:46.75 10
 5 16 1484 Korbin Ambrose 00:06:51.38 12
 6 17 1483 Brody Allen 00:06:51.82 (13)
 7 26 1487 Brandt Bloom 00:07:18.21 (20)
2 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad 00:06:28.08 6 38

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 1450 Drake Long 00:05:48.60 1
 2 4 1453 Rylon Rieger 00:06:05.60 2
 3 12 1451 Orie Peugh 00:06:43.01 8
 4 15 1454 Jaden Stephens 00:06:49.59 11
 5 20 1444 Matthew Crespo 00:06:53.59 16
 6 21 1455 Micah Urbanic 00:06:55.29 (17)
3 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies 00:06:42.51 19 48

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 1289 Mac Sonntag 00:06:22.21 3
 2 11 1286 Michael Sexton 00:06:41.36 7
 3 13 1291 Cal Stockton 00:06:43.91 9
 4 18 1275 Winston Flokstra 00:06:52.47 14
 5 19 1272 Tate Davis 00:06:52.58 15
 6 22 1292 Easton Yotter 00:07:06.50 (18)
 7 23 1287 Lucas Sexton 00:07:12.58 (19)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 1501 Jack Grooms 6th 00:05:10.02 St. Gerard Elem Sch

2 0 1503 Beau Sink 5th 00:05:45.06 St. Gerard Elem Sch

3 1 1450 Drake Long 6th 00:05:48.60 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

4 2 1453 Rylon Rieger 6th 00:06:05.60 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

5 3 1289 Mac Sonntag 5th 00:06:22.21 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

6 0 1502 Michael McFadden 4th 00:06:23.99 St. Gerard Elem Sch

7 4 1559 Harper Wald K 00:06:24.58 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

8 0 1504 Jude Sink 3rd 00:06:31.61 St. Gerard Elem Sch



9 5 1490 Jonas Bos 6th 00:06:33.92 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

10 6 1482 Hutch Allen 5th 00:06:38.14 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

11 7 1286 Michael Sexton 4th 00:06:41.36 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

12 8 1451 Orie Peugh 6th 00:06:43.01 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

13 9 1291 Cal Stockton 2nd 00:06:43.91 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

14 10 1495 William Nguyen 6th 00:06:46.75 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

15 11 1454 Jaden Stephens 6th 00:06:49.59 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

16 12 1484 Korbin Ambrose 3rd 00:06:51.38 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

17 (13) 1483 Brody Allen 4th 00:06:51.82 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

18 14 1275 Winston Flokstra 2nd 00:06:52.47 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

19 15 1272 Tate Davis 4th 00:06:52.58 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

20 16 1444 Matthew Crespo 6th 00:06:53.59 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

21 (17) 1455 Micah Urbanic 6th 00:06:55.29 Oklahoma (OCA JH) Christian Acad

22 (18) 1292 Easton Yotter 3rd 00:07:06.50 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

23 (19) 1287 Lucas Sexton 2nd 00:07:12.58 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

24 0 1269 Isaac Adel 2nd 00:07:14.42 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

25 0 1273 Crew Davis 3rd 00:07:16.33 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

26 (20) 1487 Brandt Bloom 5th 00:07:18.21 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

27 0 1563 Brooks Bolton K 00:07:24.11 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

28 0 1493 Duke Flanagan 3rd 00:07:24.87 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

29 0 1284 Titus Miller 3rd 00:07:25.81 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

30 0 1560 Bennett Wald K 00:07:27.04 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

31 0 1496 Henry Nguyen K 00:07:46.45 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

32 0 1278 Caleb Holloway 4th 00:07:49.67 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

33 0 1279 William Hunter 4th 00:07:55.46 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

34 0 1498 Slade Stuckey 1st 00:07:57.56 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

35 0 1288 Sullivan Smith 4th 00:08:02.33 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

36 0 1489 Keenly Bohanan 1st 00:08:03.24 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

37 0 1271 William Collum 3rd 00:08:10.83 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

38 0 1488 Kodah Bohanan 5th 00:08:12.22 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

39 0 1282 Pax Legako 2nd 00:08:24.89 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

40 0 1561 Corbin Wald K 00:08:28.96 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

41 0 1281 Jett Johnson 5th 00:08:40.82 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

42 0 1290 Jack Steele 5th 00:08:47.18 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

43 0 1485 Elliott Anderson 5th 00:08:52.79 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

44 0 1479 Clark Henderson 6th 00:08:54.25 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

45 0 1486 Lane Bloom 4th 00:08:57.55 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

46 0 1478 Carson Jones 6th 00:09:08.15 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

47 0 1283 James Mayfield K 00:09:10.87 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

48 0 1274 Asher Del Rio 3rd 00:09:20.74 Academy (elem) of Classical Christian Studies

49 0 1494 Oliver Nguyen 2nd 00:09:57.86 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School

50 0 1497 Harrison Stark 3rd 00:11:44.54 Southwest Covenant (Elem) School


